1-31-92 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	102077 ks: Please record	7045		Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No. 153802-000 ents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <u>Raceco International, Inc.</u> <u>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</u>         Yes □ No ⊠         3. Nature of conveyance:         □ Assignment □ Security Agreement         ⊠ Merger □ Change of Name         Name</li></ol>		<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):         <ul> <li><u>HSMV Corporation</u></li> <li>Street Address:                 <u>520 Washington Boulevard, #603</u></li> <li>City / State:                 <u>Marina Del Rey 90292</u></li> <li>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?                 Yes □ No ⊠</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		
Merger Change of Execution Date: December 31, 2000	Name	Ycs L	No 🛛	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Addition</li> </ul>	new application, the e nal numbers attached?	B. Patent	e application is No.(s <u>)</u> D414,1 5,954,3 ⊠ No	40
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocuments should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Ede Ibekwe</li> <li>Address: Irell &amp; Manella LLP</li> <li>1800 Avenue of the Stars</li> <li>Suite 900</li> <li>City: Los Angeles</li> <li>State: CA</li> <li>Zip: 90067</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (3</li> <li>⊠ Enclos</li> <li>□ Author</li> <li>8. Deposit acc</li> </ul>	7 CFR 3.41):	to deposit account
attached copy is         Ede Ibekwe         Name of person signing	DO NOT USE knowledge and be a true copy of the of ignature bages including cover sh	tief/the foregoing riginal document	Date	is true and correct and any April 12, 2002
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	Do not detacl over sheet information t Director - U.S. Patent : Box Ass Washington, mated to average about 3 and reviewing the sampl	h this portion o: and Trademark Offi ignment , D.C. 20231 30 minutes per docum e cover sheet. Send c	ce ent to be recorde	d, including time for reviewing the ing this burden to the U.S. Patent and

## PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0375

1758945 SUR 0558210



## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

DEC 3 1 2000 SLS

Oded Nechushtan and Amit Nechushtan hereby certify that:

1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Raceco International, Inc., a California corporation ("Raceco International").

2. Raceco International owns all of the outstanding shares of HSMV Corporation, a California corporation ("HSMV").

3. The Board of Directors and the Sole Shareholder of Raceco International duly adopted the resolutions set forth below:

4. The Board of Directors and the Sole Shareholder of HSMV duly adopted the following resolutions:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Raceco International, Inc., a California corporation ("Raceco International"), merge with and into HSMV Corporation, a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Raceco International ("HSMV"), with HSMV being the surviving corporation (the "Merger") pursuant to the provisions of Section 1110 of the California General Corporation Law ("California Law") and pursuant to Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "IRC");

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that HSMV assume all of the obligations and liabilities of Raceco International upon the effectiveness of the Merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of outstanding capital stock of Raceco International owned by the sole shareholder of Raceco International shall, upon surrender of any certificates therefor, be exchanged for one share of the capital stock of HSMV;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of outstanding capital stock of HSMV owned by Raceco International shall be surrendered and cancelled."

5. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2000.

## PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0376

4

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the roatters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Executed the 18 day of December. 2000 at Los Angeles. California.

Oded Nechushtan, President Amit Nechushtan, Secretary



PATENT

REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

Ŷ

- 2 -